
  

AMENDMENT #3 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  
WITH GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 1st day of July 2020 by and between GEORGE 
MASON UNIVERSITY and the COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties for the provision of a Risk-Need-Responsivity (RNR) Program 
executed on June 17, 2016 by Purchase Order Number PESL3088 and subsequent Amendments 
No. 1 executed May 8, 2018 by 18-175 and No. 2 executed May 26, 2020 by 20-181.    
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract amount from $67,824 to $82,884 to 
provide additional RNR Tool and SUSTAIN E-Learning access.     
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2020. 
 

2. That paragraph one (1) of Exhibit B maximum amount shall be changed to $82,884.    
 
3. That paragraph one (1) of Exhibit B, shall be amended to reflect an agreement end 

date of June 30, 2021.  
 
4. That the Contractor Responsibility section of Exhibit B shall be modified to add the 

following:  
 

Fiscal Year 20/21 Costs: 
University Personnel Assigned to Project/Administrative Costs:    $8,052 
Additional Year of RNR Tool Access (Up to 50 Users):     $2,700 
Additional Year of SUSTAIN E-Learning Access (up to 7 Users):    $1,680 
RNR and SUSTAIN Software, design, database updates, additions, maintenance: $2,628 

 
5. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein.   
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Amendment effective on the  
Beginning Date, above. 
 

CONTRACTOR:  
   
 ___________________________________  
Name:   
Title:      
Dated: _____________________________  
 
 
 
 

COUNTY OF NEVADA:  
   

___________________________________  
Honorable Heidi Hall 
Chair, Board of Supervisors  
Dated: _____________________________  
 
 
 
Attest:  ____________________________  
Julie Patterson-Hunter  
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  
 

 

 


